CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Pavement Markings ContractFrom: Matt Carpenter, Traffic Operations EngineerPublic Hearing: N/AAttachments: Formal Bid Recommendation

Meeting Date: October 1, 2018 Advertising Date / Advertised By:

PURPOSE:

Award of a contract in the amount of \$171,822.96 to Triad Road Maintenance for the maintenance of pavement markings on streets within the City's corporate limits.

BACKGROUND:

This contract is part of the City's on-going maintenance of pavement markings. The contract is for three years (\$57,274.32 annually) and renewable for up to two additional years for a total of five years.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds are available in the FY 2018-2019 Annual Budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

Staff is requesting that City Council award the contract with Triad Road Maintenance in the amount of \$171,822.96 for maintenance of pavement markings on the City's streets.



FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT: Transportation					
COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: Oct 1, 2018					
BID NO.: 13-092118	0	CONTRACT NO.:		DATE OP	ENED: Sep 21, 2018
DESCRIPTION:					
Pavement marking contract including long line thermoplastic, stop bars, skip lines, and painted lines. (This contract is for a total of 3 years with a total contract amount of $57,274.32 \times 3 = 171,822.96$.)					
PURPOSE:					
To maintain pavement markings on city streets.					
COMMENTS:					
This a unit price contract based on estimated quantities city wide.					
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Triad Road Maintenance AMO				AMOUNT:	\$57,274.32
JUSTIFICATION:					
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEGORY		BUDGETED AMOUNT
101612	527299				\$59,000
	-				
TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT					
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Mark V. McDonald, P.E. Digitally signal by Mark V. McDouald, P.E. City of High Point, Deter Transportation, emil-mark mechanid@highpoints.gov, c+US Date: 2018 09 25 09 04 01 -0100 DATE: Sep 25, 2018					
The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the Transportation Dept. and recommends award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder Triad Road Maintenance in the amount of \$ 57,274.32					
PURCHASING MANAG	BER: Erik Cont	ti Digitally signed by Erik Conti DN: cn=Erik Conti (2), o, ou, email-erik conti (2) highpointne.gov, Date: 2018.09.25 09.09:39-04007		E: Sep 2	5, 2018
Approved for Submission to Co FINANCIAL SERVICES	DIRECTOR Jeffre	ey A. Moore Digitally signed by Date: 2018.09.25 1	Jeffrey A. Moore		5, 2018
CITY MANAGER: G	eg Demko	Digitally signed by Gre Date: 2018.09.25 14:33		E: Sep 2	5, 2018